
1 XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 

2 MARK R. BECKINGTON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 

3 GEORGE WATERS 
Deputy Attorney General 

4 State Bar No. 88295 
1300 I Street, Suite 125 

5 P.O. Box 944255 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 

6 Telephone: (916) 323-8050 
Fax: (916) 324-8835 

7 E-mail: George.Waters@doj.ca.gov 
Attorneys for Defendants/Respondents State of 

8 California, Xavier Becerra, and the California 
Department of Justice 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF FRESNO 

SHERIFF CLAY PARKER, TEHAMA 
COUNTY SHERIFF; HERB BAUER 
SPORTING GOODS; CALIFORNIA 
RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION; 
ABLE'S SPORTING, INC.; RTG 
SPORTING COLLECTIBLES, LLC; AND 
STEVEN STONECIPHER, 

Plaintiffs and Petitioners, 

v. 

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; XAVIER 
BECERRA, IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; THE 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE, AND DOES 1-25, 

Defendants and Respondents. 
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Case No. 10CECG02116 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY 
OVERNIGHT COURIER FOR SERVICE 
OF OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR 
ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL and 
DECLARATION OF GEORGE WATERS 
IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION TO 
MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES 

Date: 
Time: 
Dept: 
Judge: 

June 22, 2017 
3:30 p.m. 
402 
The Honorable Jeffrey Y. 
Hamilton 

Action Filed: June 17, 2010 

Declaration of Service of Overnight Courier 1 (10CECG02116) 



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT COURIER 

Case Name: Sheriff Clay Parker, et al. v. The State of California 

No.: 10CECG02116 

I declare: 

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the 
California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or 
older and not a party to this matter; my business address is: 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 
944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550. 

On June 9, 2017, I served the attached OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY 
FEES ON APPEAL and DECLARATION OF GEORGE WATERS IN SUPPORT OF 
OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES by placing a true copy thereof 
enclosed in a sealed envelope with the GOLDEN STATE OVERNIGHT COURIER 
SERVICE, addressed as follows: 

Anna Barvir 
Michel & Associates, P.C. 
180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach CA 90802-4079 · 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true 
and correct and that this declaration was executed on June 9, 2017, at Sacramento, California. 

George Waters 
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Declarant Signature 


