1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9		E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11	COUNTY OF FRESNO	
12		
13		
14	SHERIFF CLAY PARKER, TEHAMA COUNTY SHERIFF; HERB BAUER	Case No. 10CECG02116
15 16	SPORTING GOODS; CALIFORNIA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION; ABLE'S SPORTING, INC.; RTG	DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT COURIER FOR SERVICE OF OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
17	SPORTING COLLECTIBLES, LLC; AND STEVEN STONECIPHER,	ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL and DECLARATION OF GEORGE WATERS
18	Plaintiffs and Petitioners,	IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES
19	v.	Date: June 22, 2017 Time: 3:30 p.m.
20	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; XAVIER	Dept: 402 Judge: The Honorable Jeffrey Y.
21	BECERRA, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL	Hamilton Action Filed: June 17, 2010
22	FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	
23	JUSTICE, AND DOES 1-25,	
24 25	Defendants and Respondents.	
26		
27		
28		

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT COURIER

Case Name:

Sheriff Clay Parker, et al. v. The State of California

No.:

10CECG02116

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter; my business address is: 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550.

On June 9, 2017, I served the attached OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL and DECLARATION OF GEORGE WATERS IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with the GOLDEN STATE OVERNIGHT COURIER SERVICE, addressed as follows:

Anna Barvir Michel & Associates, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach CA 90802-4079

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on June 9, 2017, at Sacramento, California.

George Waters

Declarant

Signature

SA2010101624 12718500,doc12718500,DOC